

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY**ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION****WRIT PETITION (L) NO.5836 OF 2025**

Hi-rock Construction Pvt. Ltd.

... Petitioner.

V/s.

Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai & Ors.

... Respondents.

Mr. Adil Parsurampuriah, i/by Adv. Prashant Parsurampuriah for the Petitioner.
Mr. Som Sinha, a/w Adv. K.H. Mastakar, i/by Adv. Komal Punjabi for
Respondent Nos.1 and 2-BMC.

**CORAM : A. S. GADKARI AND
KAMAL KHATA, JJ.**

DATE : 8th April 2025.

PC.:-

. Period to carry out amendment in pursuance of Order dated
25th March, 2025 is extended by four weeks from today.

(KAMAL KHATA, J.)**(A.S. GADKARI, J.)**