

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 5836 OF 2025

Hi-rock Construction Pvt. Ltd. ...Petitioner
Versus
Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai & Ors ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.16761 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.16815 OF 2025

Mr. Aspi Chinoy, Sr. Adv. a/w Mr. Ashish Kamat, Sr. Adv., Mr. Karl Tamboly,
Mr. Aadil Parsurampuriah, Mr. Aalam Parsurampuriah i/b Prashant Parsurampuriah
for Petitioner in WPL/5836/2025

Mr. Som Sinha a/w Ms. Meena Dhuri, Ms. K. H. Mastakar i/b Ms. Komal
Punjabi for Respondent No. 1 & 2 BMC.

Mr. Mahadeo Salunke, Administrative Officer, Estate Department, Present.

Mr. Sanjay Jain a/w Mr. Prathamesh Kamat, Chittesh Dalmia for Petitioner in
WPL/16761/2025 and for Respondent No. 3 in WPL/5836/2025.

Mr. Mutahhar Khan a/w Mr. Hasan Mushabber i/b Negandhi Shah &
Himayatullah for Respondent No. 4 in WPL/5836/2025.

Mr. Rohaan Cama a/w Mr. Hasan Mushabber i/b Negandhi Shah &
Himayatullah for Respondent No. 4 in WPL/16761/2025.

Mr. Sharan Jagtiani, Sr. Adv. a/w Mr. Hasan Mushabber i/b Negandhi Shah &
Himayatullah for Respondent No. 4 in WPL/16815/2025.

Mr. Mayur Khandeparkar a/w Yash Dhakad i/b Pratik Shah for Respondent
No. 5, Society.

**CORAM : G.S. KULKARNI &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.**
DATE : 16th JUNE, 2025.

P.C:

- 1 Let reply affidavit to this petition, if not filed by any of the respondents be placed on record and served on advocate for the petitioners well in advance, atleast on or before 21st June 2025.
- 2 List the petition on 23rd June 2025, High on Board.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]

[G.S. KULKARNI, J.]