

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 5836 OF 2025**

Hi Rock Construction Pvt Lrd. ...Petitioner
Versus
Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai & Ors ...Respondents

WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.16761 OF 2025
WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO.16815 OF 2025

Mr. Aadil Parsurampururia i/b Prashant Parsurampururia for Petitioner in WPL/5836/2025.
Mr. Ashish Kamat, Sr. Adv. i/b Prashant Parsurampururia for Petitioner in WPL/16815/2025.
Mr. Som Sinha a/w Ms. K. H. Mastakar i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi for BMC in WPL/5836/2025.
Ms. K. H. Mastakar i/b Ms. Komal Punjabi for BMC in WPL/16761/2025 and 16815/2025
Shri Mahadev Salunkhe, A. O. (Estate) Society – Officer Present.
Mr. Chittesh Dalmia for Respondent No. 3 in WPL/5836/2025
Mr. Hasan Mushabber a/w Yohaana Shah i/b Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah for Respondent No. 4 in all matters
Mr. Pratik Shah a/w Yash Dhallad for Respondent No. 5 Society.

**CORAM : G.S. KULKARNI &
ARIF S. DOCTOR, JJ.
DATE : 16th JULY, 2025.**

P.C:

1 By consent, stand over to 23rd July 2025, High On Board.

[ARIF S. DOCTOR, J.]

[G.S. KULKARNI, J.]