

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 5836 OF 2025

Hi-rock Construction Pvt. Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater MumbaiRESPONDENT
Corporation Of Greater Mumbai Corporation

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 16761 OF 2025

Ai-makkah Co-op. Housing Society (prop)PETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater MumbaiRESPONDENT
Corporation

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 16815 OF 2025

Hi-rock Construction Pvt. Ltd.PETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater MumbaiRESPONDENT
Corporation

Mr. Aspi Chinoy, Sr. Adv. a/w Mr. Ashish Kamat, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Aadil Parsurampuria, Mr. Aalam Parsurampuria, Ms.
Kejashri Thakker i/b Prashant Parsurampuria for Petitioner in
WPL/5836/2025

Mr. Aspi Chinoy, Sr. Adv. a/w Mr. Ashish Kamat, Sr. Adv.,
Mr. Aadil Parsurampuria, Mr. Aalam Parsurampuria, Ms.

