

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 5836 OF 2025

Hi-rock Construction Pvt. Ltd. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai ....RESPONDENT  
Corporation Of Greater Mumbai Corporation

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 16815 OF 2025

Hi-rock Construction Pvt. Ltd. ....PETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai ....RESPONDENT  
Corporation

WITH

WRIT PETITION LODGING NO. 16761 OF 2025

Ai-makkah Co-op. Housing Society (prop) ....PETITIONER

V/S

Municipal Corporation Of Greater Mumbai ....RESPONDENT  
Corporation

Mr. Aspi Chinoy, Sr. Adv. a/w Mr. Aadil Parsurampuriah, Mr.  
Aalam Parsurampuriah, Ms. Kejashri Thakker i/b Prashant  
Parsurampuriah for Petitioner

Mr. Anil Singh, ASG with Mr. Som Sinha and Ms. Kejali  
Mastakar for BMC

Mr. Chittesh Dalmia for R. No. 3 in WPL/5836/2025

Mr. Hasan Mushabbar a/w Ms. Rujuta Patil i/b Negandhi Shah

& Himayatullah for R. No. 4  
Mr. Pratik Shah for R. No. 5

**CORAM : HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE G. S. KULKARNI &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE SHRI ARIF S. DOCTOR,  
JJ**

**DATE : 13th August, 2025**

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 03/09/2025 ( at 3.00 pm).

**( ASSOCIATE )**