

P.H. Jayani

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 4641 OF 2025

Hi-Rock Construction Pvt. Ltd.	 Petitioner
V/s.	
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai Corporation & ors.	 Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 16761 OF 2025**

Ai-Makkah Co-Op. Housing Society (Prop)	 Petitioner
V/s.	
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai Corporation & ors.	 Respondents

**WITH
WRIT PETITION (L) NO. 16815 OF 2025**

Hi-Rock Construction Pvt. Ltd.	 Petitioner
V/s.	
Municipal Corporation of Greater Mumbai Corporation & ors.	 Respondents

Mr. Aspi Chinoy a/w. Adv. Aadil Parsurampuriah & Adv. Palan Parsurampuriah, for the Petitioner.
 Mr. Som Sinha a/w. Ms. K.H. Mastakar for the Respondent-Corporation in WP/4641/2025.
 Ms. K.H. Mastakar, for the Respondent-Corporation in WPL/16761/2025 & WPL/16815/2025.
 Mr. Hasan Mushabber and Ms. Rujuta Patil i/b.Negandhi Shah & Himayatullah for Respondent No.4 in WP/4641/2025.
 Mr. Pratik Shah for the Respondent No.5.

**CORAM: SHREE CHANDRASHEKHAR, C.J. &
SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.**

DATE: 16th APRIL 2026

P.C.:

Stand over to 4th May, 2026. To be listed high on board.

[SHYAM C. CHANDAK, J.]

[CHIEF JUSTICE]